## RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Coastal Cleanup Day.]
2	
3	Resolution declaring September 18, 2004 as "Coastal Cleanup Day" in the City and
4	County of San Francisco.
5	WILEBEAG OF CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
6	WHEREAS, California Coastal Cleanup Day is the premier volunteer event focused on
7	the marine environment in the country; and,
8	WHEREAS, Each year more than 40,000 volunteers turn out to over 400 cleanup sites
9	statewide; and,
10	WHEREAS, Since the program started in 1985 over 552,000 Californians have
11	removed almost 8.5 million pounds of debris from our shorelines; and,
12 13	WHEREAS, Coastal Cleanup Day is a great way for families, students service groups
14	and neighbors to join together, to take care of our fragile marine environment, show
15	community support for our shared natural resources, learn about the impact of marine debris
16	and how we can prevent them;
17	WHEREAS, September 18, 2004 is the 20 <sup>th</sup> annual Coastal Cleanup Day now,
18	therefore, be it
19	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors declares September 18,
20	2004 as "Coastal Cleanup Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	